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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

In re: Chapter 11

AIRFASTTICKETS, INC., Case No. 15-11951 (SHL)

DECLARATION OF DAVID RAMPULLA

[, David Rampulla. declare under penalty of perjury as follows:

1. Tam over the age of eighteen and am a principal of Communication
Associates.

2. I make this declaration in support of the First Omnibus Objection of the
Liquidating Trust of Airfasttickets, Inc. to Certain Proofs of Claim (Amended and
Superseded Claims, Claims to Be reclassified and/or Reduce, and No Liability Claims)
(the “First Omnibus Claims Objection™) filed by the Liquidating Trust of Airfastickets,
Inc. (The “Liquidating Trust”) to the extent that attached are the invoices and listing to

support Communication Associates proof of claim.

Executed this 31* day of January 2017, at Staten Island. New York.

David Rampulla
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Transaction Number ; 36622.0
EXPERIAN BUSINESS PROFILE

PAGE RPTDATE TIME PORT TYPE
1 05/08/2014 15:09:28 -AB5 PROFILE 404

AIRFASTTICKETS, INC BIN: 963748354
B75 3RD AVEFL 3 FILE ESTABLISHED: SEP. 2012
NEW YORK NY 10022-68225 PHONE: 212-652-8154

DAYS BEYOND TERMS (DBT) FOR AIRFASTTICKETS, INC
AS OF 050814 D " THIS BUSINESS IS PAYING, ON AVERAGE,
PREDICTION FOR 07-02-14 : 1 0 DAY(S) LATER THAN INVOICE DUE DATE.*

DET NORMS
ALL INDUSTRIES: 7
DBT RANGES BASED ON CURRENT PAYMENT BEHAVIOR:
THIS BUSINESS'S RANGE === 80% OF U.S. BUSINESSES HAVE A DBT OF 0-15,
11% OF U.S. BUSINESSES HAVE A DBT OF 16 - 50,
5% OF U.S. BUSINESSES HAVE A DBT OF 51 - 90,
4% OF U.S. BUSINESSES HAVE A DBT OF OVER 90,

HISTORICAL PAYMENT GUIDE
6 MONTH ACCOUNT BALANCE RANGE : $0-33100 (CURRENT TOTAL: $500)
HIGHEST CREDIT AMOUNT EXTENDED: $3000 (MEDIAN: $100)
PAYMENT TREND INDICATION - STABLE

SIGNIFICANT DEROGATORY DATA:
NONE REPORTED

COPYRIGHT 2014 EXPERIAN INFORMATION SOLUTIONS, INC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
CONTINUED™

EXPERIAN BUSINESS PROFILE

THADE PAYMENT EXPERIENCES
(TRADE LINES WITH AN {*} AFTER DATE REPORTED ARE NEWLY REPORTED)
RECENT —none ACCOUNT STATUS -
HIGH -DAYS PAST DUE-
BUSINESS DATE LAST PAYMENT CREDIT BALANCE  1- 31-61-
CATEGORY REPTD SALE TERMS 8 $ CUR30 60 90 91+ COMMENTS

AIR TRANS 05-14*04-14 OTHER 100 100 100%
BUS SERVCS 03-14 VARIED 100 100 100%
FINCL 8VCS 05-14 REVOLVE 3000 200 100%

PAYMENT TOTALS

CONTINUOUSLY REPORTED( 2): 3100 300 100% DBT: ©
NEWLY REPORTED( 1): 100 100 100% DBT: 0
TRADE LINE TOTALS( 3) 3200 400 100% DBT: ©

ADDITIONAL PAYMENT EXPERIENCES

CRED CARD 04-14 03-14 REVOLVE 5200 5200 100%

zzzg‘ss:_,f'/www.creditscmene:znet,fireciétmiicremwﬁ,»’chspa’tch?tr'andu3?’225%4{)9 Duren 3 a8
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PAYMENT TRENDS
(BASED ON CONTINUOUSLY REPORTED THADE LINES)
-DAYS PAST DUE-
BUSINESS BALANCE 1~ 31-61-
DBT 5 CUR 30 60 B0 91+

AS OF 05/08/14: 0 300 100%

04-01-14: O 100 100%
03-01-14: 0 100 100%
02-01-14: o 2400 100%
01-01-14: O 3100 100%
12-01-13: o O

11-01-13: G 100 100%

COPYRIGHT 2014 EXPERIAN INFORMATION SOLUTIONS, INC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
*CONTINUED™
EXPERIAN BUSINESS PROFILE

PAGE 3 05/08/2014 AIRFASTTICKETS, INC BIN: 963748354

PAYMENT HISTORY--QUARTERLY AVERAGES
-DAYS PAST DUE-
BALANCE  1- 31-61-
DBT 8 CURB30 60 90 91+

18T-Q-14 (JAN-MAR): 0 900 100%
4TH-Q-13 (OCT-DEC): 0 0
3RD-Q-13 (JUL-SEP): 0 0
2ND-Q-13 (APR-JUN): 0 <100 100%
18T-Q-13 (JAN-MAR): 0 <100 100%

COMPANY BACKGROUND INFORMATION

THE FOLLOWING WAS PROVIDED BY THE STATE OF NEW YORK.
CHARTER NUMBER IS 4175843,

CURRENT 8TATUS CACTIVE BUSINESS WITH MOST RECENT FILING ON JANUARY
8, 2014,

PRINCIPAL(S) CNIKOLAOS  KOKLONIS TITLE: CHIEF EXEC
FERRO FRANK TITLE: CHIEF FINA
ELENI VARELI TITLE: DIRECTOR

INQUIRIES

BUSINESS 2014 2013

CATEGORY MAY APR MAR FEB JAN DEC NOV OCT SEp

ADV MEDIA 1

FINANCE 1

GENERAL 101

LEASING 1

TOTALS 2 1 o1

THE INFORMATION HEREIN IS FURNISHED IN CONFIDENCE FOR YOUR EXCLUSIVE USE

FOR LEGITIMATE BUSINESS PURPOSES AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED. NEITHER
EXPERIAN INFORMATION SOLUTIONS, INC., NOR ITS SOURCES OR DISTRIBUTORS WARRANT
SUCH INFORMATION NOR SHALL THEY BE LIABLE FOR YOUR USE OR RELIANCE UPONIT.

COPYRIGHT 2014 EXPERIAN INFORMATION SOLUTIONS, INC. ALL RIGHTS HESERVED.
TEND PROFILE™

areps:/ fweww creditscreener neU Credit_Screener3fdispatch?trand =372 254¢400 Page 2 of 3
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|ISLAND ADWORX ADVERTISING, INC. ]
COMMUNICATION ASSOCIATES Date invoice No.
83 Cromwell Avenue .
Staten Island, New York 10304-2944 08/01/14 11706
Bill To
AlrFastTicksts inc.
Attn: Phippa Barreft
875 Third Avenue
New York, NY 10022
B.O. Number Terms
PO US140159 80 DAYS
CGuantity Description Rate Amount
FERRYADS TRANSIT ADVERTISING SPACE RENTAL
FPO# US140159
CONTRACT#5426 M1 (2) 4-WEEK CYCLES / 8-WEEK SHORT RUN CONTRACT
CONTRACT TERMS: 05/12/14 THRU 070714 BILLED IN 2 CYCLES
18T OF 2 INVOICE RENTAL PERIOD: 05/12/12 THRU 086/08/14
INITIAL AD CAMPAIGN: 2-CREATIVES: "CRYING BABY" & "CROWDED"
214X 12,5 CORNER CURVE WHITEHALL BACKLIT BILLBOARD SPACE RENTALS 7,500.00 15,000.00
110X 24 WHITEHALL BACKLIT BILLBOARD SPACE RENTAL 8,500.00 8,500.00
THOX 12 WHITEHALL FRONTLIT MURAL SPACE RENTAL 5,000.00 5,000.00
110X 6" WHITEHALL BACKLIT BILLBOARD SPACE RENTAL 2,000.00 2.000.00
113'9.5"X89 WHITEHALL FRONTLIT MURAL 5,600.00 5,600.00
113'9.5"X31"9" WHITEHALL FRONTLIT MURAL 3,800.00 3.800.00
31LED DIGITAL SPOTS ON DYNAMIC 10X24 WHITEHALL DISPLAY LOC#LEDOS 4,300.00 12,800.00
3 LED DIGITAL SPOTS ON DYNAMIC 10X24 WHITEHALL DISPLAY LOC#LEDO7 4,300.00 12,800.00
1{BONUS LED DIGITAL SPOTS ON DYNAMIC WHITEHALL 10X24 DISPLAY LOC#LEDO7 0.00 0.00
2| ZIPPERTON SCROLLING TEXT MESSAGES AT WHITEHALL TERMINAL 1,500.00 3,000.00
1/BONUS ZIPPERTON SCROLLING TEXT M ESSAGES AT WHITEHALL TERMINAL 0.00 0.00
1{BONUS WiFi SPONSORSHIP SPOTY 0.00 0.00
10038"X 21" FERRYBOAT TALL SHIPBOARD FPLACARD RENTALS 144.03 14,403.00
15 |BONUS 33"'X 21" FERRYBOAT TALL SHIPBOARD PLACARD SPACES 0.00 .00
225122°X 21" FERRYBOAT SQUARE SHIPBOARD PLACARD RENTALS 134.20 30,195.00
25 | BONUS 22°X 21" FERRYBOAT SQUARE SHIPBOARD PLACARD RENTALS Q.00 0,00
15 116" 38" "JFK" FERRYBOAT LONG SHIPBOARD PLACARD RENTALS 899.00 1,485.00
20 169"X48" ST GEORGFE TERMINAL BILLBOARD DISPLAY RENTALS 450.00 8,000.00
5| BONUS 88"X48" ST GEORGE TERMINAL BILLBOARD DISPLAY RENTALS .00 0.00
POSTER PRINTING AND INSTALLATION CHARGES TO BE BILLED SEPARATELY
Sales Tax 8.875.% 8.875% 0.00

Thank you for your business. We appreciate your prompt payment

Total

$123,783.00
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[ISLAND ADWORX ADVERTISING, INC. ]

Doc 285 Filed 02/01/17 Entered 02/01/17 14:57:50 Main Document

invoice

COMMUNICATION ASSOCIATES Date Invoice No.
83 Cromwell Avenue
Staten laland, New York 10R204-3044 OB/ 2/ 4 11707
Bill To
AirFastTickets Inc.
Atin: Phippa Barreft
B75 Third Avenue
New York, NY 10022
P.O. Number Terms
PO US140158 80 DAYS
Guantity Description Rate Amount
FERRYADS TRANSIT CAMPAIGN POSTING / INSTALLATION
PO# UB140158
CONTRACT#5426 M1:
RUN START DATE: 05/12/14
INITIAL AD CAMPAIGN: 2-CREATIVES: "CRYING BABY" & "CROWDED"
214X 125 CORNER CURVE BACKLITS WHITEHALL VINYL POSTING FEF 1.875.00 2,750.00
110X 24 WHITEHALL BACKLIT VINYL POSTING FEE 1.600.00 1,600.00
110X 12" WHITEHALL FRONTLIT SELF ADHESIVE VINYL POSTING FEE 800.00 800.00
110X 6 WHITEHALL BACKLIT VINYL POSTING FEE 750.00 750.00
113'9.5"X88 WHITEHALL FRONTLIT SELF ADHESIVE MURBAL POSTING FEE 750.00 750.00
1138.5"X3179" WHITEHALL FRONTLIT MURAL 750.00 750.00
61 WAIVED PROGRAMMING FEE: LED DIGITAL SPOTS SPLIT ON DYNAMIC 10X24 .00 0.00
WHITEHALL DISPLAYS LOCHLEDOS & LEDO7
1| WAIVED PROGRAMMING FEE: BONUS LED DIGITAL SPOT ON DYNAMIC 10X24 4.00 0.00
WHITEHALL DISPLAYLEDO?
31 WAIVED PROGRAMMING FEE. (2)ZIPPERTON SCROLLING TEXT MESSAGES AT 0.00 0.00
WHITEHALL TERMINAL + (1)BONUS ZIPPERTRON MESSAGE
1 IVARIOUS FERRYBOAT DISPLAY SIZES & LOCATIONS POSTING FEE 1,000.00 1,000.00
1189"X48" ST. GEORGE VARIOUS LOCATIONS POSTING FEE 600,00 800.00
1 IWAIVED PROGRAMMING FEE: WiFi SPORT G.00 0.00
0.00
PRINTING FEES TO BE BILL SEPARATELY
Sales Tax B.875.% 8.875% 0.00

Thank you for your business. We appreciate your prompt payment

Total

$9,000.00
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{iSLAND ADWORX ADVERTISING, INC. f
COMMUNICATION ASSOCIATES s Date Invoice No.
83 Cromwell Avenue ‘ om
Staten lsland, Naw York 10804-3044 ‘ 05/12/14 11708
Bill To
AirFastTickels inc.
Attre Phippa Barrett
875 Third Avenue
New York, NY 10022
P.0, Number Terms
PO US140158 80 DAYS
Cuantity Description Rate Amount
FERRYADS TRANSIT PRINTING CHARGE FOR DISPLAY POSTES
PO# LIB140158
CONTRACT#5428 M1
FLUIGHT START DATE: 05/12/14
INITIAL AD CAMPAIGN: 2-CREATIVES: "CRYING BARY® & "CROWDED
215X 13.5 CORNER CURVE FULL COLOR BACKLIT VINYLS 825.00 1,250,007
111047 244" FULL COLOR BACKLIT VINYL 825 00 625.007
110X 12' FULL COLOR FRONTLIT SELF-ADHESIVE VINYL 242 50 242 507
11104"X 69" FULL COLOR BACKLIT VINYL 345.00 345.007
114X69 FULL COLOR FRONTLIT SELF-ADHESIVE VINYL 50575 505.75T
114'X32' FULL COLOR FRONTLIT SELF-ADHESIVE VINYL 230.35 230.357
130{33"X 20.878" FULL COLOR OPAQUF TALL SHIPBOARD PLACARD POSTERS 7.25 842 507
280{22"X 20.875° FULL COLOR OPAQUE SQAURE SHIPBOARD PLACARD POSTERS 7.00 1,860,007
20 116"X 38" FULL COLOR OPAQUE “JFK" LONG SHIPBOARD PLACARD POSTERS 1575 315.007
301 88.375"X47 375" ST. GEFORGE TERMINAL FULL COLOR OPAQUE BILLROARD 40.00 1,200,007
POSTERS
SHIPPING CHARGES TO INSTALLER & FERRY TERMINALS 1.585.00 1,585.00
MEDIA SPACE RENTALS AND INSTALLATION CHARGES TO BE BILLED SEPARATELY
Sales Tax 8 875.% 8.875% B75.83

Thank you for your business. We appreciate your prompt payment

Total

$9,877.08
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Invoi
{%SLAND ADWORX ADVERTISING, INC. { ﬁ CE
COMMUNICATION ASSOCIATES i " Date fnvoice No.
83 Cromwell Avenue
Staten Island, New York 10304-3044 QB/11/14 11731

Bill To Tneolea %’“Q’\”‘“’“}/&»

AirFastTickets ing.
Attn: Phippa Barrett
875 Third Avenue
New York, NY 10022

P.O. Number Terms
PO US140159 80 DAYS
Guantity Description Rate Amount
FERRYADS TRANSIT PRINTING CHARGE FOR DISPLAY POSTES
PO# US140159
CONTRACT#5408 M1+
FLIGHT START DATE: 06/23/14
MEDIA EXCHANGE: 2-CREATIVES: "CHASE" & "DONUT SEIGE"
215X 13.5' CORNER CURVE FULL COLOR BACKLIT VINYLS 825.00 1,250,007
11104 24'4" FULL COLOR BACKLIT VINYL 825.00 B25 00T
1110912 FULL COLOR FRONTLIT SELF-ADHESIVE VINYL 242 50 242 507
11104°X 84" FULL COLOR BACKLIT VINYL 345,00 345.007
114X89 FULL COLOR FRONTLIT SELF-ADHESIVE VINYL 508.75 508.78T
11432 FULL COLOR FRONTLIT SELF-ADHESIVE VINYL 230,35 230.357
130133"X 20.875" FULL COLOR OPAQUE TALL SHIPBOARD PLACARD POSTERS 7.25 942 507
280122"X 20.875" FULL COLOR OPAQUE SQAURE SHIPBOARD PLACARD POSTERS 7.00 1,980,007
20 118°X 38° FULL COLOR OPAQUE "JFK' LONG SHIPBOARD PLACARD POSTERS 1575 315007
301 68.375"X47 375" ST. GEORGE TERMINAL FULL COLOR OPAQUE BILLBOARD 40.00 1,200.007
POSTERS
SHIPPING CHARGES TO INSTALLER & FERRY TERMINALS 1.585 .00 1,585.00
MEDIA SPACE RENTALS AND INSTALLATION CHARGES TO BE BILLED SEPARATELY
Sales Tax 8.875.% 8.875% 675,893

Thank you for your business. We appreciate your prompt payment
Total $9,877.03
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[ISLAND ADWORX ADVERTISING, INC. |

COMMUNICATION ASSOCIATES

83 Cromwell Avenue
Staten lsland, New York 10304-3044

gili To

AirFastTickets Inc,
Attri: Phippa Barret
875 Third Avenue
New York, NY 10022

Doc 285 Filed 02/01/17 Entered 02/01/17 14:57:50 Main Document

Invoice
Date Invoics No.
OB/18/14 11732

P.O. Number Terms
PO US140158 80 DAYS
Quantity Description Hate Amount

FERRYADS TRANSIT CAMPAIGN POSTING / INSTALLATION

PO# US140159

CONTRACT#5426 M1

MEDIA EXCHANGE START DATE: 06/23/14

INITIALAD CAMPAIGN: 2-CREATIVES: "CHASE" & "DONUT SIEGEY
214X 12,5 CORNER CURVE BACKLITS WHITEHALL VINYL POSTING FEE 1.375.00 2,750,600
110X 24 WHITEHALL BACKLIT VINYL POSTING FEFE 1,600.00 1,8600.00
T10X 12 WHITEMALL FRONTLIT SELF ADHESIVE VINYL POSTING FEE 800.00 800.00
110X 8 WHITEHALL BACKLIT VINYL POSTING FEE 750.G0 750,00
1{3'9.5"X69' WHITEHALL FRONTLIT SELF ADHESIVE MURBAL POSTING FEE 750.00 750.00
113'9.5"X31"9" WHITEHALL FRONTLIT MURAL 750.00 750.00
8 WAIVED PROGRAMMING FEE: LED DIGITAL SPOTS SPLIT ON DYNAMIC 0.00 0.00

10X24 WHITEHALL DISPLAYS LOC#LEDDS & LEDO7
1 WAIVED PROGRAMMING FEE: BONUS LED DIGITAL SPOT ON DYNAMIC 0.00 .00

10X24 WHITEHALL DISPLAYLEDO?
31 WAIVED PROGRANMMING FEE: (2)ZIPPERTON SCROLLING TEXT .00 0.00

MESSAGES AT WHITEHALL TERMINAL + (1)BONUS ZIPPERTRON

MESBAGE
1IVARIOUS FERRYBOAT DISPLAY SIZES & LOCATIONS POSTING FEE 1,000.00 1,000.00
1169"X48" ST. GEORGE VARIOUS LOCATIONS POSTING FEE 800.00 600.00
1IWAIVED PROGRAMMING FEE. WIiFi SPORT 0.00 0.00

0.00
PRINTING FEES TO BE BILL SEPARATELY
Sales Tax 8.875.% 8.875% 0,00

[ Thank you for your business. We appreciate your prompt payment

Total

$9,000.00
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COMMUNICATION ASSOCIATES Statement
83 Cromwell Avenue
Staten Island, New York 10304-3944
BilTo
Airfasttickets, inc
Attre Frank Ferro
PO, Box # 1877
New York, NY 10010
- Date - Ampunt Due Ericlosed
04/01/15 $230,150.08
Date Description Amount Balance
12/31/13 Balance forward 0.00
05/01/14 INV #11706 - MAY/AJUN'14:FA/WH: 10F2: VARIOUS 123,783.00 123,783.00
05/12/14 INV#11707 - MAY'14: POSTING FEES fa/wh: jun campaign: 9,000.00 132,783.00
various
08/12/14 INV #11708 - MAY'14: PRTG/LTL fa/wh vaiours: intial 8,292.03 141,075.03
campaign
06/01/14 INV #11708 - JUN/JUL'14:FA/WH: 20F2: VARIOUS 123,783.00 264,858.03
08/11/14 INV #11731 - JUNE'14: PRTG/LTL fa/wh various: media 8,292.03 273,150.06
exchange campaign
08/18/14 INV#11732 - JUN'14: POSTING FEES fa/wh: MEDIA 9,000.00 282,150.06
EXCHANGE jun campaign: various
1W27/14 - PMT #11707 - 11707 POSTING may/jun‘14 initial campaign; -8,000.00 273,150.06
cCONt#S428 M1; PO# US140159
10/27/14 PMT #11732 - 11732 POSTING jun/jul'14 media exchange -8,000.00 264,150.08
campalgn; cont#5426 M1; PO# US140158
12714 PMT #11708 - 11708 PRTG may/jun'14 initial campaign; -9,000.00 255,150.06
cont#5426 M1; PO# US140159
02/13/15 PMT #1000 - PRTG/ATL-AFT#11731: JUN/JUL'14 -4,122.97 251,027.09
CAMPAIGN: CONT#5426 M1:PARTIAL PAYMENT {Open
Balance=$5754.06)
02/18/15 PMT #1000 -877.03 250,150.06
08/17/15 PMT #G0150754370 - WH-aft#117086: 05/12/14-06/08/14- -20,000.00 230,150.06
partial pay 1of 2cyc: cont#5426M1: AFT PO#US140159
 Current 1-30 Days 31-80 Days 61-90 Days OVER90Days | Amount Due
o Past Due Past Due Past Due Past Due L
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $230,150.06 $230,150.06
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COMMUNICATION ASSOCIATES Sta‘temeﬁt
83 Cromwell Avenue
Staten Island, New York 10304-3944
Bill To
Ajrfasttickets, Inc
Attn Frank Ferro
PO Box #1877
New York, NY 10010
 Date Amount Due Enclosed
11/11/14 $255,150.08
. Date o Description Amount Balance
12/31/13 Balance forward 0.00
05/01/14 INV #11706 - MAY/JUN"14:FA/WH: 10F2: VARIOUS 123.783.00 123,783.00
058/12/14 INV #11707 - MAY"14: POSTING FEES fa/wh: jun campaign: 8,000.00 132,783.00
various .
05/12/14 INV #11708 - MAY'14: PRTG/LTL fa/wh vaiours: intial 8,292.03 141,075.03
campaign
06/01/14 INV #11709 - JUN/JUL4FA/WH: 20F2: VARIOUS 128,783.00 264,858.03
06/11/14 INV #11731 - JUNE'14: PRTG/LTL fa/wh various: media 8,292.03 273,150.06
exchange campaign
06/18/14 INV #11732 - JUN'14: POSTING FEES fa/wh: MEDIA 9,000.00 282,150.08
EXCHANGE jun campaign: various
10/27/14 PMT #11707 - 11707 POSTING may/jun’14 initial campaign; -8,000.00 273,150.06
cont#5426 M1, PO# US140159
10/27/14 PMT #11732 - 11732 POSTING jun/jul'14 media exchange ~8,000.00 264,150.06
campaign; cont#b426 M1; PO# US140159
10/27/14 PMT #11708 - 11708 PRTG may/jun’14 initial campaign; -8,000.00 255,150.06
cont#5426 M1; PO# US140159
Current - 1-30Days 3180 Days 61-90 Days OVER 90 Days Amount Dug
_ - PastDue Past Due Past Due Past Due
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $255,150.08 $255,150.06
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Subject: Re: Staten Island ferry / Payment Schedule: Next Steps

Main Document

1730717 1031 AM

From: Frank Ferro {(frank. ferro @ airfasttickets.com)
To: franzie@ferryads.com;

Date: Wednesday, June 24, 2015 9:43 AM

I spoke w teresa yesterday

Frank Ferro

Global Chief Financial Officer

AirFasttickets

0.212-652-8152

C.646-581-0418

Skype. Frank ferro8

a. 875, 3rd Avenue, 3rd Floor, NYC, New York, 10022
€. Trani forra i T oo

W,

On Jun 24, 2015, at 9:23 AM, Francine Ranzie < 1

Hi Frank,

I have been out of the office.

Any update? Both Teresa and Dave are a1 off site meetings and I can't reach them.

I need (o send my reports to the city this morming.

Thank vou,

o Wrote:

aboutiblank

Fage 1 of 7
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Print 1430717 10031 AM

From: Frank Ferro <iraric farra i
To: Francine Ranzie </ranis
Sent: Thursday, June 18, 20?5 ’I 52 F‘M
Subject: Re: Staten Island ferry / Payment Schedule: Next Steps

Ok

Frank Ferro

Global Chief Financial Officer

AirFasttickets

Q. 212-652-8152

C. 646-581-0418

Skype. Frank.ferro8

a. 875, 3rd Avenue, 3rd Floor, NYC, New York, 10022

On Jun 18, 2015, at 1:52 PM, Francine Ranzie </r- = =000 o wrote:

Hi Frank,
Thanks. After [ hit the send key Dave called me to tell me he just got off the phone with you.

Fam in the office until noon tomorrow just in case you need me.

Thank vou,

From: Frank Ferro <
To: Francine Ranzie <im0

aboutblank Page 2 of 7
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Sent: Thursday, June 18, 2015 1:45 PM

Subject: Re: Staten Island ferry / Payment Schedule: Next Steps

I just spoke w dave and teresa
[f i get money i will wire to same bank

Frank Ferro

Global Chief Financial Officer

AirFasttickets

0. 212-652-8152

C. 646-581-0418

Skype. Frank.ferro8

a. 875, 3rd Avenue, 3rd Floor, NYC, New York, 10022
B frany fer e

Wx AAAY

On Jun 18, 2015, at 1:44 PM, Francine Ranzie < v inr o

Hi Frank,
Pwill be out of the office tomorrow afternoon and Monday.
Please let me know if you need anything from me to process the payment.

Will you be doing a bank transfer like the last time?

Thank you,
Francine

----- Forwarded Message -----
From: Frank Ferro <o« o) coimiriastinkats oom>

Doc 285 Filed 02/01/17 Entered 02/01/17 14:57:50 Main Document
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To: Francine Ranzie < v e
Sent: Wednesday, June 17, 2@15 6 48 PM
Subject: Re: Staten Island ferry / Payment Schedule

I just reached out to niko
We have cash tied up that niko is trying th get friday
if he gives me cash | will do what i can to get u money

Frank Ferro

Global Chief Financial Officer

AirFasttickets

0. 212-652-8152

C. 646-581-0418

Skype. Frank.ferro8

a. 875, 3rd Avenue, 3rd Floor, NYC, New York, 10022
6. frank forrn Dairtacttolots ool

e

On Jun 17 2015 a’i 8 40 PM, Francine Ranzie
S P T Y v Wrote:

Hi Frank & Dominie,
I hope all finds you well.

Just following up on pass conversations and emails regarding payment.

Do you have an updated schedule on when we will be receiving payment?

The current balance owed 1s $233,320.06

The current NYC fiscal year is coming to a close the end of June and we
need 1o update the city regarding the payment schedule that was proposed
months ago.

Our contacts at the New York City Mayor's Office of Contracts are
concerned because the proposed payment scheduled was not met.

As we are a revenue share with the city, this is vital for us in moving
forward and staying in good standing with our conlract with the city,

As vou know and as you have expressed appreciation, Teresa and Dave
have been understanding and patient regarding your companies cash flow

and Investment situations and in so they have passed on to our city contacts

a "good faith” referral about your paying the balance due and to show this
"good faith" towards your AirFast Tickets, FerryAds paid out to The City

the 1st eyele's 25% share to The City. However, the account is now a year
outstandimg and The City would hike to resolve this outstanding balance as

soon as possible, especially giving the fiscal year close.

Doc 285 Filed 02/01/17 Entered 02/01/17 14:57:50 Main Document
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1 also know that Teresa and Dave have spoken to you about potential
technology investors looking to invest in our company to help us grow, The
deal, in large part, is contingent on outstanding debt. We are a small
company and the \FT dcbi is a 176 of our revenue and plus our revenue
share with The city 15 25% of sales. This combo makes for large amount.
We are on the thresh hold of two major factors for our business - 1)Our
contract with the city is up for renewal in less than 5 months and 2)growing
the company through technology. Having a technology investor would
really help our “mom & pop” shop grow and put us in a better position to
keep our contract with the city when it comes up for renewal.

Thank vou kindly,
Sincerely

From: Nickoman < ocom o eh lastickets oom>
To: Francine Ranzze <l i
Sent: Tuesday, chemberﬂ 20’%4 ‘f‘i ‘E'i AM
Subject: Re: Re: Staten Island ferry

"I will be out of the office attending meetings and
traveling in China until 10th November 2014 .
Should your request require immediate assistance,
please contact or speak directly with my Personal
asswtamce George Karava%ak[s

Far Fmance reasons pis Contact my Chief financial
officer s firtan 3 ~or call him at
+1 64658‘1 041 8

Thanks

Nikos Koklonis

On Nov ‘l*i 2014 a't 10 08 AM, Francine Ranzie
<l Citmer ool = wrote:

Hi Frank,
Hope all 15 well,
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As requested, here is the open balance: §258,320.06.

Invoice# 11706 Meda Space Rental 05/12/12 THRU
06/08/14: $123,783.00
Invoice# 11708 Balance: Printing/Install 1st Campaign:
§  877.03
Invoice# 11709 Media Space Rental 06/09/14 THRU
07/07/14: $123,783.00
Invoice# 11731 Printing/Install 2nd Campaign:
§ 987703

Thank vou,
Have a great day,
]" runcine szz vie

71 8»35?«255?

Frsm Teresa Rampu!ia

T0 Frank Ferm <rank fer e asthokels Lom;
Francine Ranzie < EITVETE DO
Cc: Ron Yeatman <000 = oz

Sent: Tuesday, November ‘I’l 20’24 9 53 AM
Subject: Re: Staten Island ferry

Frank,

fronic, | just sent you an email. Francine will email you
right away.

From: Frank Ferro <o« =m0 rosinoe oo
To: Teresa Rampu%fa< GEATGTT LS SR e
Cc: Ron Yeatman < vooang >

Sent: Tuesday, Navember ﬁ 20?4 9 50 A%\A
Subject: Staten Island ferry

Teresa

Just remind me how much left is the balance

130717 10:31 AM
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Best Regards,
Frank Ferro

From: NIKOLAOS KOKLONIS <

To: Frank Ferro <= >
Ces Francine Ranzie < > Dominic Fermell
<o : =; Barrett Phippa

i

Sent: Thursday, October 23, 2014 5:45 PM
Subject: Re: FerrvAds

thanks frank ., 1 know phippa told me all this days and 1 will
pay the next week one amount there , why you didn’t pay
them earlier they are so good and they help us a lot |

dominic pls lets transfer monday morning one amount to ferry
ads asap pls

thanks
Nikos

On Oct 23, 2014, at 5:05 PM, Frank Ferro
RS N SRS TR > wrote:

~

Niko
This 1s ST ferry
They need to know when funds can be paid

Doc 285 Filed 02/01/17 Entered 02/01/17 14:57:50 Main Document
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Subject: Re: Staten Island ferry

From: Francine Ranzie (franzie@ferryads.com)

To: frank.ferro@airfasttickets.com;
Ce: Ryeatman@airfasttickets.com; teresarampulla@yahoo.com;

Date: Tuesday, November 11, 2014 10:08 AM

Hi Frank,
Hope all 1s well.
As requested, here is the open balance: $258,320.06.

Invoice# 11706 Media Space Rental 05/12/12 THRU 06/08/14:  $123.783.00

Invoice# 11708 Balance: Printing/Install 1st Campaign: S 877.0)
Invoice#11709 Media Space Rental 06/09/14 THRU 07/07/14:  $1 23,783.00
Invoice#11731 Printing/Tnstall 2nd Campaign: S 9.877.03

Thank vou,
Have a great day,

Francine Ranzie
FerryAds.com
718-351-2557

From: Teresa Rampulla <teresarampulla@ferryads.com>

1728717 415 P

To: Frank Ferro <frank.ferro@airfasttickets.com>: Francine Ranzie <franzie@ferryads.com>

Cc: Ron Yeatman <Ryeatman@airfasttickets.com>
Sent: Tuesday, November 11, 2014 9:53 AM
Subject: Re: Staten Island ferry

Frank,

Ironic, | just sent you an email. Francine will email you right away.

Advertts;mg Sélés Manager & Problem Solver
718-351-2557 (W)
?32-68?~2233 (C) 2417 (seriously)

abowstiblank
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